

Brussels, 8 April 2016 (OR. en)

7568/16

CDR 39

COVER NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from Italy - Appointment of a member

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 4 April 2016 from Mr Giovanni PUGLIESE, Deputy Permanent Representative of Italy to the European Union, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the EU.

Encl.: SGE16-03241

7568/16 KS/kdb

Deputy Permanent Representative of Italy to the European Union

Brussels, 4 April 2016

Dear Secretary-General,

Since Mr Mauro D'Attis, member of the Committee of the Regions, has lost his electoral mandate as member of the council of the municipality of Brindisi, the Italian government has nominated the same Mr Mauro D'Attis in his capacity as member of the executive council of the municipality of Roccafiorita (Messina).

I would therefore be grateful if you would implement the procedures for new appointments. The proposed candidate's personal details are given in the annex to this letter.

[complimentary close]

(s.) Giovanni Pugliese

Mr Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary-General Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 B-1048 Brussels

7568/16 KS/kdb 1 PGI 1B **EN**

Deputy Permanent Representative of Italy to the European Union

ANNEX

MEMBER

Name: Mauro D'ATTIS

Mandate: member of the Executive Council of the

Municipality of Roccafiorita (Messina)

Type of mandate: electoral

Office address: Piazza Autonomia 1 - 98030 Roccafiorita (ME), Italy

Telephone: OMISSIS Email: OMISSIS Place and date of birth: OMISSIS